

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2023 OVERLAY - PHASE 2
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL		Bid Estimate: \$ 464,862.00	D & K Bidder: Construction, LLC 950 W. Venture		Katzer Concrete, Bidder: Inc. 4513 N. Hillcrest		Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th		Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.		Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista		Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th	
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE		Budget: \$ 7,275,000.00	Address: Place #366 Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN		Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 02/09/23	City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 57108		City/State/Zip: 56128		City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 57033	
Phone No.: 605.367.8601		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.400.1189		Phone No.: 605.271.6093		Phone No.: 605.336.9512		Phone No.: 507.442.4000		Phone No.: 605.941.3984		Phone No.: 605.528.3530	
Value of OFM: \$														

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 77,090.00	\$ 77,090.00	\$135,358.53	\$135,358.53
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	4,334	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$4.30	\$18,636.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$5.55	\$24,053.70	\$ 6.56	\$ 28,431.04	\$5.15	\$22,320.10
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,039	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,675.50	\$4.75	\$4,935.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,675.50	\$4.00	\$4,156.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 4,872.91	\$4.52	\$4,696.28
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	144	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$7.35	\$1,058.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,188.00	\$7.40	\$1,065.60	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,260.00	\$8.40	\$1,209.60
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	45	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$12.60	\$567.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$10.55	\$474.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 562.50	\$28.00	\$1,260.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	172	\$ 5.50	\$ 946.00	\$4.75	\$817.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 946.00	\$10.55	\$1,814.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$5.60	\$963.20
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	6,946	\$ 3.75	\$ 26,047.50	\$3.70	\$25,700.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,784.00	\$3.75	\$26,047.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 29,173.20	\$3.92	\$27,228.32
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	2,938	\$ 10.25	\$ 30,114.50	\$10.45	\$30,702.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,318.00	\$10.50	\$30,849.00	\$ 11.94	\$ 35,079.72	\$11.14	\$32,729.32
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	230	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,507.50	\$19.00	\$4,370.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$15.68	\$3,606.40
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$129.50	\$5,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	115	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$57.75	\$6,641.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$42.25	\$4,858.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$61.60	\$7,084.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	767	\$ 29.00	\$ 22,243.00	\$21.40	\$16,413.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,942.00	\$33.75	\$25,886.25	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,777.00	\$33.62	\$25,786.54
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	362	\$ 192.75	\$ 69,775.50	\$163.00	\$59,006.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 65,884.00	\$158.50	\$57,377.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 62,445.00	\$173.60	\$62,843.20
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$71.00	\$355.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 413.00	\$154.50	\$772.50
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	111	\$ 165.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$115.00	\$12,765.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,322.00	\$116.00	\$12,876.00	\$ 107.65	\$ 11,949.15	\$112.22	\$12,456.42
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	690	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$0.25	\$172.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 241.50	\$0.30	\$207.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 200.10	\$0.28	\$193.20
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$10,375.00	\$10,375.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	11	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$52.00	\$572.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$52.75	\$580.25	\$ 57.50	\$ 632.50	\$56.00	\$616.00
19	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
20	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	71	\$ 6.00	\$ 426.00	\$5.20	\$369.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 426.00	\$5.25	\$372.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 408.25	\$5.60	\$397.60
21	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	4,334	\$ 34.00	\$ 147,356.00	\$40.65	\$176,177.10	\$ 37.80	\$ 162,958.40	\$41.00	\$177,694.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 186,362.00	\$41.66	\$180,554.44
22	SPECIAL	RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING SUMP HOSE OPENING THROUGH CURB	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	33	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$119.00	\$3,927.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 3,484.80	\$112.22	\$3,703.26
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 495.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$20.60	\$1,030.00
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	1,520	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$12.25	\$18,620.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 15,048.00	\$15.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$15.71	\$23,879.20
26	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	56	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$73.00	\$4,088.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$65.41	\$3,662.96
27	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	672	\$ 19.75	\$ 13,272.00	\$12.50	\$8,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$8.50	\$5,712.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 7,862.40	\$13.44	\$9,031.68
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	27	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$82.00	\$2,214.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$89.60	\$2,419.20
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOURL	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$206.00	\$6,180.00
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$257.50	\$772.50
31	999.8001	ROOT GRINDING	LS	1	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 9,999.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$9,955.55	\$9,955.55
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 463,050.00	Total Bid	\$ 467,677.00	Total Bid	\$ 488,092.40	Total Bid	\$ 532,857.15	Total Bid	\$ 543,808.57	Total Bid	\$ 595,000.00